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LAUC Executive Board (2011-2012)

President: Mitchell C. Brown 
Research Librarian for Chemistry, Earth Systems Science, and Russian Studies and Scholarly Communications
Coordinator 
230 Ayala Science Library, University of California, Irvine 
P.O. Box 19557, Irvine CA 92623-9557 
Phone: 949-824-9732 | Fax: 949-824-0605 E-mail: mcbrown@uci.edu 

Vice-President/President-Elect: Keri S. Botello 
Director, Multimedia & Information Technology Lab and Internship Program Coordinator
GSE&IS 102, University of California, Los Angeles
300 North Charles E. Young Drive
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1520
Phone: 310-206-9396 | Fax: 310-206-4460| E-mail: kbotello@ucla.edu

Past-President: Michael Yonezawa 
Reference & Electronic Resources Librarian, University of California at Riverside 
PO Box 5900, Riverside, CA 92517-5900 
Phone: 951-827-2896 | Fax: 951-827-3966 | E-mail: yonezawa@ucr.edu

Secretary: Lillian Castillo-Speed 
Head Librarian, Ethnic Studies Library
30 Stephens Hall, University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-2360 
Phone: 510-642-3947 | Fax: 510-643-8433 | E-mail: csl@library.berkeley.edu 

Berkeley: Nick Robinson
Director, Institute of Governmental Studies Library
109 Moses Hall, University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-2370
Phone: 510-643-6429 | E-mail: nrobinso@library.berkeley.edu
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Davis: Deanna Johnson
Acting Head, Carlson Health Sciences Library
Medical Science Bulding B, One Shields Avenue, University of California, Davis 
Davis, CA 95616-5291 
Phone: 530-752-3271 | Fax: 530-752-4718 | E-mail: deejohnson@ucdavis.edu

Irvine: Pauline Manaka
Research Librarian for Sociology and Anthropology 
UCI Libraries, UC Irvine
Irvine, CA 92623-9557
Phone: 949-824-4969 | E-mail: pdmanaka@uci.edu

Los Angeles: Louise Ratliff
Social Sciences Cataloger 
UCLA Library Cataloging & Metadata Center 
University of California, Los Angeles 
11020 Kinross Ave, Box 957230, Los Angeles, CA 90095-7230 
Phone: 310-206-5853 | Fax: 310-794-9357 | E-mail: lratliff@library.ucla.edu

Merced: Sara Davidson
Head, User Communication and Instruction
Library, University of California at Merced
5200 North Lake Road, Merced CA 95343
Phone: 209-205-8237 | Fax: 209-228-4271 | E-mail: sdavidson2@ucmerced.edu

Riverside: Manuel Urrizola
Head, Metadata & Technical Services 
Orbach Science Library, Ground Floor, University of California, Riverside 
P.O. Box 5900, Riverside 92517-5900 
Phone: 951-827-3720 | Fax: | E-mail: manuelu@ucr.edu

San Diego: Patrick McCarthy
Department Head, Social Sciences & Humanities Library 
University of California, San Diego 
9500 Gilman Drive, 0175R, La Jolla, CA 92093-0175 
Phone: 858-534-5398 | Fax: 858-534-7548 | E-mail: pjmccarthy@ucsd.edu

San Francisco: Peggy Tahir
Education and Copyright Librarian 
Library and Center for Knowledge Management 
University of California, San Francisco
530 Parnassus Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94143-0840 
Phone: 415-476-5765 | Fax: 415-476-4653 | E-mail: Peggy.Tahir@ucsf.edu

Santa Barbara: Chuck Huber
Chemistry Librarian 
Davidson Library, University of California, Santa Barbara 
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010 
Phone: 805-893-2762 | E-mail: huber@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz: Annette Marines
Library Instruction 
2372 McHenry Library, University of California, Santa Cruz 
1156 High Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95064 
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Phone: 831-459-3255 | Fax: 831-459-4934 | E-mail: amarines@ucsc.edu 

Systemwide Library and Scholarly Information Advisory Committee (SLASIAC) (3-year term)
Cynthia Johnson (2014) Head, Reference Department & Acting Head, Grunigen Medical Library 
University of California, Irvine Library 
Irvine, CA 92697-8100
Phone: 949-824-0081 | Email: cynthiaj@uci.edu

Systemwide Operating and Planning Advisory Group (SOPAG) (3-year term)
Bob Heyer-Gray (2012) Physical Sciences & Engineering Library 
100 NW Quad, University of California, Davis, CA 95616-5292 
Phone: 530-752-0348 | Fax: 530-752-4719 | E-mail: bobhg@lib.ucdavis.edu

OTHER APPOINTEES

Parliamentarian (non-voting): Dean Rowan (2011) 
Law Library, Room 178, MC 7210
University of California, Berkeley, CA 94720-7210
Phone: (510) 642-0261 | Fax: (510) 643-5039 | Email: drowan@law.berkeley.edu

LAUC Web Manager (non-voting): Phoebe Ayers (2012) 
Physical Sciences and Engineering Library
University of California, Davis, Davis, CA 95616-8676
Phone: (530) 752-9948 | Fax: (530) 752-4719 | Email: psayers@ucdavis.edu

LAUC Appointments to Statewide Advisory Groups (go to top)

Collection Development Committee (CDC)
Heads of Public Service (HOPS)
Heads of Technical Service (HOTS)
Library Technology Advisory Group (LTAG)
Resource Sharing Committee (RSC)
Shared Library Facilities Board (SLF)
Systemwide Library And Scholarly Information Advisory Committee (SLASIAC)
Systemwide Operating and Planning Advisory Group (SOPAG)

Collection Development Committee (CDC) (2-year term)
Rebecca Imamoto (2012) Research Librarian for History and African American Studies, 142 Langson Library
University of California at Irvine, Irvine, CA 92697-8100
Phone (949) 824-2639 | Fax (949) 824-3644 | E-mail: rimamoto@uci.edu

Heads of Public Services (HOPS) (2-year term)
Lynn Jones (2013) Reference and Instruction Librarian
302 Moffitt Library, University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000
Phone: 510-634-9958 | E-mail: ljones@library.berkeley.edu

Heads of Technical Services (HOTS) (2-year term)
Valerie Bross (2012) Cataloging & Metadata Center
University of California at Los Angeles 
BOX 957230, 11020 Kinross Ave, Los Angeles, CA 90095-7230
Phone: (310) 825-1936 | E-mail: vbross@library.ucla.edu 
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Library Technology Advisory Group (LTAG) (2-year term)
Daniel Suchy (2013) User Services Technology Analyst
University of California, San Diego Libraries
9500 Gilman Drive, 0175R
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: (858) 534-6819 | E-mail: dsuchy@ucsd.edu

Resource Sharing Committee (2-year term)
Ramona Martinez (2012) Law Library, 227A Boalt Hall
University of California at Berkeley, Berkeley, CA 94720-7210 
Phone: (510) 642-0950 | Fax: (510) 642-9122 | E-mail: rmartinez@law.berkeley.edu 

Shared Libraries Facilities Board (2-year term)
Wanda Jazayeri (2012) Head, Catalog Maintenance, 313 Science Library 
University of California, Irvine, Irvine, CA 92697-8200
Phone: (949) 824-4982 | E-mail: wpjaz@uci.edu

LAUC Systemwide Committees (go to top)

ACTIVE COMMITTEES
Committee on Diversity 
Committee on Professional Governance 
Committee on Research and Professional Development 
Nominating Committee 

Committee on Diversity

Berkeley: Deborah E. Jan (Debbie) (2013) 
Head, Public Health Library
1 University Hall
University of California, Berkeley, CA 94720-6000 
Phone: (510) 642-2511 | Fax: (510) 643-0849 | E-mail: djan@library.berkeley.edu

Davis: Matt Conner (2013)
Instruction/Reference Librarian, Shields Library
University of California, Davis, Davis CA 95616
Phone: (530) 754-7348| E-mail: mconner@lib.ucdavis.edu

Irvine: Christina Woo (2012)
Research Librarian for Chicano/Latino Studies, Linguistics, Women's Studies, Athletics, and the Southeast Asian
Archive 
University of California at Irvine
146 Langson Library, Mail Code: 8100
Irvine, CA 92623-955
Phone: (949) 824-4974 | E-mail: cjwoo@uci.edu

Los Angeles:Lizette Guerra (2013)
Chicano Studies Research Center Library and Archive
144 Haines Hall
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1544
Phone: (310) 206-6052 | Fax: (310) 206-1784 | E-mail: lguerra@chicano.ucla.edu

Merced: Teal Smith (2013)
Library, University of California at Merced
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5200 North Lake Road, Merced CA 95343
Phone: (209) 201-6485 | E-mail: tsmith23@ucmerced.edu

Riverside: Yin Shen (2013)
Collection Development Librarian, University of California at Riverside
PO Box 5900, Riverside, CA 92517-5900
Phone: (951) 827-7331 | Fax: (951) 827-3966 | E-mail: ying.shen@ucr.edu

San Diego: Gayatri Singh (2012)
Geisel Library, University of California at San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive # 0175-L, La Jolla, CA 92093-0175-L
Phone: (858) 822-2346 | Fax: (858)534-7548 | E-mail: gasingh@ucsd.edu 

San Francisco: Amy Andres (2012) 
Associate Librarian, UCSF Fresno Medical Library 
UCSF Fresno, Medical Library
155 N. Fresno St., Fresno, CA 93701
Phone: (559) 499-6505 | E-mail: amy.andres@fresno.ucsf.edu 

Santa Barbara: Jane Faulkner (Chair) (2012)
Davidson Library, Room 2561B
University of California, Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010
Phone: (805) 893-5380 | E-mail: faulkner@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz: Frank Gravier (2013)
McHenry Library
University of California, Santa Cruz 
1156 High Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95064
Phone: (831) 459-3319 | E-mail: gravier@ucsc.edu

Committee on Professional Governance (go to top)

Berkeley: Lynn Jones (2012)
Reference and Instruction Librarian 
302 Moffitt Library, University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000 
Phone: 510-634-9958 | E-mail: ljones@library.berkeley.edu 

Davis: David Michalski (2012) 
Social, Cultural, and Behavioral Sciences Librarian
288 Shields Library, Davis, CA 95616 
Phone: 530-752-2086 | E-mail: michalski@ucdavis.edu

Irvine: Dana S. Peterman (2014) 
Research Librarian for Education, Psychology & Cognitive sciences
Langson Library Reference 144, PO Box 19557
University of California, Irvine, Irvine, CA 92623-9557 
Phone: (949) 824-0607 | Fax: (949) 824-2542| E-mail: dpeterma@uci.edu | Skype: dana.peterman

Los Angeles: Lynda Tolly (2012) 
English Reading Room Librarian Humanities 235A, Box 951530
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1530
Phone: 310-825-4511 | E-mail: tolly@english.ucla.edu
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Merced: Jim Dooley (2013)
Head, Collection Services, Library
University of California at Merced
5200 North Lake Road, Merced CA 95343
Phone: (209) 658-7161 | E-mail: jdooley@ucmerced.edu

Riverside: Michele Potter (2013)
Science Library
University of California, Riverside
Riverside, CA 92521
Phone: (951) 827-2975 | E-mail: Michele.Potter@ucr.edu

San Diego: Duffy Tweedy (chair) (2012) 
Geisel Library, University of California, San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive # 0318, La Jolla, CA 92093-0318
Phone: (858) 822-4810 | E-mail: dtweedy@ucsd.edu

San Francisco: Peggy Tahir (2012)
Manager, Information & Access Services
Library and Center for Knowledge Management
University of California, San Francisco
530 Parnassus Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94143-0840
Phone: (415) 476-5765 | E-mail: Peggy.Tahir@ucsf.edu 

Santa Barbara: Yolanda Blue (2013)
Special Collections, Davidson Library
University of California, Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010
Phone: (805) 893-3062 | E-mail: blue@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz: Lee Jaffe (2013)
McHenry Library
University of California, Santa Cruz
1156 High Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95064
Phone: (831) 459-3297 | E-mail: ldjaffe@ucsc.edu

Committee on Research and Professional Development (go to top)

Chair: Keri S. Botello (2011/2012) 
Director, Multimedia & Information Technology Lab and Internship Program Coordinator
GSE&IS 102, University of California, Los Angeles
300 North Charles E. Young Drive
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1520
Phone: 310-206-9396 | Fax: | E-mail: kbotello@ucla.edu

Berkeley: Judy Bolstad (2012)
Document Delivery / Reference Librarian
Sheldon Margen Public Health Library
University of California, Berkeley, Berkeley CA 94720-7360 
Phone: (510) 642-2511 | Fax: (510) 642-7623 | Email: jbolstad@library.berkeley.edu

Davis: Xiaoli Li (2012)
Head, Cataloging and Metadata Services
University of California Davis
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100 NW Quad, Davis, CA 95616 
Phone: (530) 752 6735 | E-mail: xlli@ucdavis.edu

Irvine: Julia Gelfand (2013)
Applied Science Librarian
University of California, Irvine
228 Ayala Science Library, Mail Code: 8200
Irvine, CA 92697 
Phone: (949) 824-4974 | Email: jgelfand@uci.edu

Los Angeles: Ruby Gutierrez (2012)
Associate Editor, Hispanic American Periodicals Index
UCLA Latin American Institute
BOX 951447, 10349 Bunche, Los Angeles, CA 90095-1447
Phone: (310) 825-1057 | Fax: 310-206-2634 | E-mail: rgutierr@ucla.edu

Merced: Susan Mikkelsen (2012)
Resource Access and Instruction Librarian
University of California, Merced 
5200 North Lake Road, Merced, CA 95343 
Phone: (209)-658-1832 | E-mail: smikkelsen@ucmerced.edu

Riverside: Margaret Hogarth (2012) 
Electronic Resources Coordinator
University of California, Riverside
Riverside, CA 92521
Phone: 951-827-2937 | E-mail:  margaret.hogarth@ucr.edu

San Diego: Duffy Tweedy (2012)
Reference Librarian / Instruction Librarian, College Writing Programs
Social Sciences & Humanities Library
University of California, San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive, 0175R
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone (858) 822-4810 | Fax (858) 534-7548 | E-mail: dtweedy@ucsd.edu

San Francisco: David Owen (2013) 
Education Coordinator and Senior Information Consultant
Library and Center for Knowledge Management
University of California, San Francisco
530 Parnassus Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94143-0840
Phone (415) 476- 3760 | Fax: (415) 476-4653  | E-mail:  david.owen@ucsf.edu

Santa Barbara: Cathy Chiu (2012)
Head, Area Studies, Davidson Library
University of California, Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010
Phone: (805) 893-4082 | E-mail: chiu@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz: Christy Caldwell (2013) 
Science and Engineering Library
University of California, Santa Cruz
1156 High Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95064
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Phone: (831) 459-1287 | E-mail: caldwell@ucsc.edu

Nominating Committee (go to top)

Michael Yonezawa (LAUC-R) 
Reference & Electronic Resources Librarian, University of California at Riverside 
PO Box 5900, Riverside, CA 92517-5900 
Phone: 951-827-2896 | Fax: 951-827-3966 | E-mail: yonezawa@ucr.edu

Danielle Kane (LAUC-I) Research Librarian for Emerging Technologies and Service Innovation
University of California, Irvine
226 Science Library, Mail Code: 8200 
Irvine, CA 92697
Phone: (949) 824-2024 | Email: danielle.kane@uci.edu

Lisa Rowlison de Ortiz (LAUC-B) Director, Catalog Department 
250 Moffitt Library
University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000
Phone: 510-643-2038 | Fax: 510-642-4956| E-mail: lrowliso@library.berkeley.edu

Send comments regarding this site to Phoebe Ayers, LAUC Web Manager. 
this page last updated 06/04/2013
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